The University of North Carolina at Greensboro 1
Department Profile - Geography Environment Sustain (GES+GEQ)

Fall Unduplicated Headcount by Aggregate Level
(Students are only counted once per degree level)

Change (% A)

2022-2023
Total 96 118 170 164 165 1( 0.6%)
Undergraduate UG 55 69 107 104 102 -2 ( -1.9%)
Graduate GR 41 49 63 60 63 3( 5.0%)
Bachelor of Arts BA 55 69 106 102 98 -4 ( -3.9%)
Bachelor of Science BS 1 2 4 2 (100.0%)
Master of Arts MA 14 12 11 12 8 -4 (-33.3%)
Master of Science MS 15 28 24 26 2( 8.3%)
Doctor of Philosophy PHD 27 22 24 22 25 3 ( 13.6%)
Post-Bacc Cert PB 3 4 1(33.3%)

Spring Unduplicated Headcount by Aggregate Level
(Students are only counted once

Change (% A)

2022-2023
Total 95 90 155 158 163 5( 3.2%)
Undergraduate UG 57 53 102 99 105 6( 6.1%)
Graduate GR 38 37 53 59 58 -1 ( -1.7%)
Bachelor of Arts BA 57 53 102 99 100 1( 1.0%)
Bachelor of Science BS 5
Master of Arts MA 13 14 14 12 12 0( 0.0%)
Master of Science MS 18 25 22 -3 (-12.0%)
Doctor of Philosophy PHD 22 23 21 22 22 0( 0.0%)
Post-Bacc Cert PB 3 2

Degrees Awarded
(Students are only counted once
Change (%A)
2021-2022 to
2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2022-2023
Total 4 ( 10.8%)
Undergraduate UG 22 26 26 29 4 3( 11.5%)
Graduate GR 8 10 11 12 3 1( 9.1%)
Bachelor of Arts BA 22 26 26 29 4 3( 11.5%)
Master of Arts MA 5 7 3 4 2 1(33.3%)
Master of Science MS 4 5 1 1( 25.0%)
Doctor of Philosophy PHD 3 3 4 3 -1 (-25.0%)
Note:
As of 12/06/2023, 2023-2024 data contains Summer 2023 only.

12/06/2023 - UNCG Office of Institutional Research and Enterprise Data Management
Data source - UNC System Student Data Mart
Important Note: Data has not been altered or trended and appears exactly as submitted to Student Data Mart.



The University of North Carolina at Greensboro
Department Profile - Geography Environment Sustain (GES+GEQ)

Fall Department Credit Hours

Change (% A)

2022-2023

Undergraduate

Graduate

Fundable Type
Total Fundable
Total Non-Fundable
Total Credit Hours

Total Fundable
Total Non-Fundable
Total Credit Hours

3,677
71
3,754

272
13
285

3,335
16
3,351
299

299

2,602
27
2,629
338

347

2,845
203
3,048

250
75
325

2,715
185
2,900

249
80
329

-130 ( -0.0%)
-18 ( -0.1%)
-148 ( -0.0%)

-1 ( -0.0%)
5( 0.1%)
5( 0.0%)

Spring Department Credit Hours

Change (% A)

2022-2023

Undergraduate

Graduate

Fundable Type
Total Fundable
Total Non-Fundable
Total Credit Hours

Total Fundable
Total Non-Fundable
Total Credit Hours

3,394
63
3,457
221

224

3,593
34
3,627
241

250

2,943
15
2,958
310

310

2,710
167
2,877

292
69
361

3,024
215
3,239

276
71
347

314 ( 0.1%)
48 ( 0.3%)
362 ( 0.1%)

-16 ( -0.1%)
2( 0.0%)
-14 ( -0.0%)

12/06/2023 - UNCG Office of Institutional Research and Enterprise Data Management
Data source - UNC System Student Data Mart

Important Note: Data has not been altered or trended and appears exactly as submitted to Student Data Mart.
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