The University of North Carolina at Greensboro Department Profile - Geography Environment Sustain (GES+GEO)

Fall Unduplicated Headcount by Aggregate Level (Students are only counted once per degree level)									
			2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	Change (% △) 2022-2023	
Total		·	96	118	170	164	165	1 (0.6%)	
Undergraduate Graduate	UG GR		55 41	69 49	107 63	104 60	102 63	-2 (-1.9%) 3 (5.0%)	
Bachelor of Arts Bachelor of Science Master of Arts	BA BS MA		55 14	69 12	106 1 11	102 2 12	98 4 8	-4 (-3.9%) 2 (100.0%) -4 (-33.3%)	
Master of Science Doctor of Philosophy Post-Bacc Cert	MS PHD PB		27	15 22	28 24	24 22 3	26 25 4	2 (8.3%) 3 (13.6%) 1 (33.3%)	

Spring Unduplicated Headcount by Aggregate Level (Students are only counted once per degree level)									
		2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	Change (% △) 2022-2023		
Total		95	90	155	158	163	5 (3.2%)		
Undergraduate Graduate	UG GR	57 38	53 37	102 53	99 59	105 58	6 (6.1%) -1 (-1.7%)		
Bachelor of Arts Bachelor of Science	BA BS	57	53	102	99	100 5	1 (1.0%)		
Master of Arts Master of Science	MA MS	13	14	14 18	12 25	12 22	0 (0.0%) -3 (-12.0%)		
Doctor of Philosophy Post-Bacc Cert	PHD PB	22 3	23	21	22	22 2	0 (0.0%)		

Degrees Awarded (Students are only counted once per degree)								
		2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	Change (%∆) 2021-2022 to 2022-2023	
Total		30	36	37	41	7	4 (10.8%)	
Undergraduate	UG	22	26	26	29	4	3 (11.5%)	
Graduate	GR	8	10	11	12	3	1 (9.1%)	
Bachelor of Arts	BA	22	26	26	29	4	3 (11.5%)	
Master of Arts	MA	5	7	3	4	2	1 (33.3%)	
Master of Science	MS			4	5	1	1 (25.0%)	
Doctor of Philosophy	PHD	3	3	4	3		-1 (-25.0%)	
Note: As of 12/06/2023, 2023-20	24 data contains Summ	er 2023 only.						

The University of North Carolina at Greensboro Department Profile - Geography Environment Sustain (GES+GEO)

Fall Department Credit Hours								
	Fundable Type	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	Change (% ∆) 2022-2023	
Undergraduate	Total Fundable Total Non-Fundable Total Credit Hours	3,677 77 3,754	3,335 16 3,351	2,602 27 2,629	2,845 203 3,048	2,715 185 2,900	-130 (-0.0%) -18 (-0.1%) -148 (-0.0%)	
Graduate	Total Fundable Total Non-Fundable	272 13	299	338	250 75	249 80	-1 (-0.0%) 5 (0.1%)	
	Total Credit Hours	285	299	347	325	329	5 (0.0%)	

Spring Department Credit Hours									
	Fundable Type	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	Change (% △) 2022-2023		
Undergraduate	Total Fundable Total Non-Fundable	3,394 63	3,593 34	2,943 15	2,710 167	3,024 215	314 (0.1%) 48 (0.3%)		
	Total Credit Hours	3,457	3,627	2,958	2,877	3,239	362 (0.1%)		
Graduate	Total Fundable Total Non-Fundable	221 3	241 9	310	292 69	276 71	-16 (-0.1%) 2 (0.0%)		
	Total Credit Hours	224	250	310	361	347	-14 (-0.0%)		